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37. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2018
Hallein, 15.12.2018

Meet name: 37. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2018
Location (City): Hallein  (AUT) Pool: Short Course (25m)
Date: 15.12.2018 - 15.12.2018 Number of lanes: 6 (1 - 6)
Pool name: Universitäts- und Landessportzentrum Rif Timining equipment: Automatic

Start method: 1 start rule

Session No. 1 - Saturday 15 December 2018, 15.12.2018
# Role No. Name Club City Grade Remarks

1 Der Leiter der Veranstaltung Mr. GRUBER, Günther TCHB
2 Der Starter Mr. GRUBER, Günther TCHB
3 Der Chefschiedsrichter Mr. SCHRATTENECKER, Christian TCD
4 Der Ansager oder Sprecher Mr. BREITWIESER, Rupert TSVS
5 Der Zeitnehmer Mr. EBNER, Thomas TSVS
6 Der Zeitnehmer Mrs. STEINER, Margit TCHB
7 Der Zeitnehmer Mrs. ROTTER, Dajana TCHB
8 Der Zeitnehmer Mrs. PESSL, Stephanie TSVS
9 Der Zeitnehmer Mr. REINTHALER, Karl TSVS

10 Der Zeitnehmer Mrs. REINTHALER, Helene TSVS
11 Der Kontrollraum Supervisor Mr. STEINER, Andreas ATW Wien Technical Crew, SR
12 Die elektronische ZeitnehmungMr. SCHMID, Michael ATW Wien Judge, KR
13 other Mrs. FLASCHNER, Melanie ASBÖÖ Wien Judge, KR

Signature secretary Signature referee
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37. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2018
Hallein, 15.12.2018

Event 1 Women, 50m Bifins Open
15.12.2018 Results
Points: TSVOe 2018

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

FS-Cup: AG-A

1. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa AUT 05 Abyss Divers Austria 26.25 525
2. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 27.03 + 0.78 480
3. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 27.24 + 0.99 469
4. GIMESI, Sara AUT 05 SpeedFish 28.75 + 2.50 399
5. HOLLE, Victoria AUT 07 SpeedFish 29.37 + 3.12 374
6. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 SpeedFish 29.45 + 3.20 371
7. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 SpeedFish 30.35 + 4.10 339
8. MAISENBERG, Alexandra AUT 06 SpeedFish 31.47 + 5.22 304
9. MANOUCHEHRI, Jasmin AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 33.71 + 7.46 248

10. RACHLINGER, Mia AUT 09 SpeedFish 38.17 + 11.92 171
11. OFNER, Claudia AUT 63 Salzburger Aquanautic Club 43.41 + 17.16 116
12. TOTH, Annamaria AUT 10 Vienna Dolphins 43.88 + 17.63 112
13. GRADWOHL, Mona AUT 04 Arbeiter-Samariter-Bund Oesterreichs 49.54 + 23.29 78

DNF HEINZ, Rebecca AUT 08 Arbeiter-Samariter-Bund Oesterreichs

FS-Cup: AG-C

1. GRADWOHL, Mona AUT 04 Arbeiter-Samariter-Bund Oesterreichs 49.54 78

FS-Cup: AG-D

1. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa AUT 05 Abyss Divers Austria 26.25 525
2. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 27.03 + 0.78 480
3. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 27.24 + 0.99 469
4. GIMESI, Sara AUT 05 SpeedFish 28.75 + 2.50 399
5. MAISENBERG, Alexandra AUT 06 SpeedFish 31.47 + 5.22 304
6. MANOUCHEHRI, Jasmin AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 33.71 + 7.46 248

FS-Cup: AG-E

1. HOLLE, Victoria AUT 07 SpeedFish 29.37 374
2. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 SpeedFish 29.45 + 0.08 371
3. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 SpeedFish 30.35 + 0.98 339

DNF HEINZ, Rebecca AUT 08 Arbeiter-Samariter-Bund Oesterreichs

FS-Cup: AG-F

1. RACHLINGER, Mia AUT 09 SpeedFish 38.17 171
2. TOTH, Annamaria AUT 10 Vienna Dolphins 43.88 + 5.71 112

Event 2 Men, 50m Bifins Open
15.12.2018 Results
Points: TSVOe 2018

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

FS-Cup: AG-A

1. CELIK, Mikail AUT 03 Vienna Dolphins 21.90 603
2. HOFSTAETTER, Stephan AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins 23.50 + 1.60 488
3. LJUBISAVLJEVIC, Maxim AUT 03 Vienna Dolphins 23.69 + 1.79 476
4. JUST, David AUT 03 Vienna Dolphins 24.87 + 2.97 412
5. EGGER, Lukas AUT 03 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 25.72 + 3.82 372
6. BOCZEK, Nikolaus AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 26.77 + 4.87 330
7. VEGSOE, Buda AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 28.21 + 6.31 282
8. HOEDL, Paul AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 29.37 + 7.47 250
9. HOLLE, Sebastian AUT 07 SpeedFish 30.35 + 8.45 226

10. SCHROETTNER, Kilian AUT 07 Vienna Dolphins 30.50 + 8.60 223
11. BACHMANN, Gerald AUT 65 Salzburger Aquanautic Club 30.58 + 8.68 221
12. SYLEJMANI, Leard AUT 06 SpeedFish 30.70 + 8.80 219
13. PESCHEL, Lasar AUT 08 Vienna Dolphins 31.37 + 9.47 205
14. FALLY, Oskar AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 32.90 + 11.00 178
15. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 SpeedFish 34.11 + 12.21 160
16. GIMESI, Samu AUT 09 SpeedFish 34.23 + 12.33 158
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37. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2018
Hallein, 15.12.2018

Event 2, Men, 50m Bifins, FS-Cup: AG-A

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

17. SVAZEK, Wolfgang AUT 62 Salzburger Aquanautic Club 35.16 + 13.26 146
18. BERZA, Samuel AUT 08 SpeedFish 36.29 + 14.39 132
19. MANOUCHEHRI, Shervin AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 36.62 + 14.72 129
20. IFKOVITS, Arno AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 37.93 + 16.03 116
21. SCHMIDHAMMER, Karl AUT 62 Salzburger Aquanautic Club 38.89 + 16.99 108
22. NOSITZKA, Luca AUT 08 Arbeiter-Samariter-Bund Oesterreichs 41.01 + 19.11 92
23. HEINDL, Timon AUT 11 SpeedFish 43.05 + 21.15 79
24. CSODANYI, Peter AUT 11 Vienna Dolphins 44.16 + 22.26 74

FS-Cup: AG-B

1. HOFSTAETTER, Stephan AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins 23.50 488

FS-Cup: AG-C

1. CELIK, Mikail AUT 03 Vienna Dolphins 21.90 603
2. LJUBISAVLJEVIC, Maxim AUT 03 Vienna Dolphins 23.69 + 1.79 476
3. JUST, David AUT 03 Vienna Dolphins 24.87 + 2.97 412
4. EGGER, Lukas AUT 03 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 25.72 + 3.82 372
5. BOCZEK, Nikolaus AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 26.77 + 4.87 330

FS-Cup: AG-D

1. VEGSOE, Buda AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 28.21 282
2. HOEDL, Paul AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 29.37 + 1.16 250
3. SYLEJMANI, Leard AUT 06 SpeedFish 30.70 + 2.49 219

FS-Cup: AG-E

1. HOLLE, Sebastian AUT 07 SpeedFish 30.35 226
2. SCHROETTNER, Kilian AUT 07 Vienna Dolphins 30.50 + 0.15 223
3. PESCHEL, Lasar AUT 08 Vienna Dolphins 31.37 + 1.02 205
4. BERZA, Samuel AUT 08 SpeedFish 36.29 + 5.94 132
5. NOSITZKA, Luca AUT 08 Arbeiter-Samariter-Bund Oesterreichs 41.01 + 10.66 92

FS-Cup: AG-F

1. FALLY, Oskar AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 32.90 178
2. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 SpeedFish 34.11 + 1.21 160
3. GIMESI, Samu AUT 09 SpeedFish 34.23 + 1.33 158
4. MANOUCHEHRI, Shervin AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 36.62 + 3.72 129
5. IFKOVITS, Arno AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 37.93 + 5.03 116
6. HEINDL, Timon AUT 11 SpeedFish 43.05 + 10.15 79
7. CSODANYI, Peter AUT 11 Vienna Dolphins 44.16 + 11.26 74

Event 3 Women, 100m Surface Open
15.12.2018 Results
Points: TSVOe 2018

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts 50m 100m

FS-Cup: AG-A

1. DEUSCH, Anna Lena AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins 48.13 560 23.31 24.82
2. LEIRICH, Vanessa AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 51.76 + 3.63 451 25.88 25.88
3. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 51.92 + 3.79 446 24.91 27.01
4. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 52.58 + 4.45 430 25.99 26.59
5. HEINZE, Alina AUT 05 Vienna Dolphins 53.74 + 5.61 403 26.12 27.62
6. MITTERMAYR, Kristina AUT 00 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 54.27 + 6.14 391 26.34 27.93
7. SYLEJMANI, Alina AUT 06 SpeedFish 59.67 + 11.54 294 29.16 30.51
8. REBBAPRAGADA, Gayathri AUT 05 SpeedFish 1:00.13 + 12.00 287 29.53 30.60
9. HOLLE, Victoria AUT 07 SpeedFish 1:01.40 + 13.27 270 29.53 31.87

10. AHMEDOSKI, Inci AUT 07 SpeedFish 1:02.41 + 14.28 257 29.53 32.88
11. GIMESI, Sara AUT 05 SpeedFish 1:03.42 + 15.29 245 30.60 32.82
12. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:03.80 + 15.67 241 31.62 32.18
13. KOSLICKA, Karolina AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:08.97 + 20.84 190 32.16 36.81
14. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:10.21 + 22.08 181 34.88 35.33



Splash Meet Manager, 11.57658 Registered to a-timing.wien 17.12.2018 16:02 - Page 4

37. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2018
Hallein, 15.12.2018

Event 3, Women, 100m Surface, FS-Cup: AG-A

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts 50m 100m

15. MAISENBERG, Alexandra AUT 06 SpeedFish 1:11.58 + 23.45 170 34.32 37.26
16. SCHERER, Sarah AUT 88 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 1:11.75 + 23.62 169 33.30 38.45
17. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:11.82 + 23.69 169 34.49 37.33
18. HOFER, Johanna AUT 91 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:14.11 + 25.98 153 34.09 40.02
19. GRUBER, Manuela AUT 73 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:15.33 + 27.20 146 37.02 38.31
20. KELNREITER, Roswitha AUT 64 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 1:15.64 + 27.51 144 37.89 37.75
21. SCHERER, Christine AUT 62 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 1:22.04 + 33.91 113 38.57 43.47
22. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:23.21 + 35.08 108 37.51 45.70
23. RACHLINGER, Mia AUT 09 SpeedFish 1:23.24 + 35.11 108 40.31 42.93
24. STEINER, Valerie AUT 07 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:27.11 + 38.98 95 36.79 50.32
25. JAUK, Sylvia AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 1:27.23 + 39.10 94 40.94 46.29
26. GAUDER, Barbara AUT 72 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:27.63 + 39.50 93 43.43 44.20
27. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:32.43 + 44.30 79 43.37 49.06
28. GADERMAYR, Claudia AUT 65 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:43.30 + 55.17 57 50.65 52.65

FS-Cup: AG-B

1. DEUSCH, Anna Lena AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins 48.13 560 23.31 24.82

FS-Cup: AG-C

1. LEIRICH, Vanessa AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 51.76 451 25.88 25.88
2. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 51.92 + 0.16 446 24.91 27.01

FS-Cup: AG-D

1. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 52.58 430 25.99 26.59
2. HEINZE, Alina AUT 05 Vienna Dolphins 53.74 + 1.16 403 26.12 27.62
3. SYLEJMANI, Alina AUT 06 SpeedFish 59.67 + 7.09 294 29.16 30.51
4. REBBAPRAGADA, Gayathri AUT 05 SpeedFish 1:00.13 + 7.55 287 29.53 30.60
5. GIMESI, Sara AUT 05 SpeedFish 1:03.42 + 10.84 245 30.60 32.82
6. MAISENBERG, Alexandra AUT 06 SpeedFish 1:11.58 + 19.00 170 34.32 37.26

FS-Cup: AG-E

1. HOLLE, Victoria AUT 07 SpeedFish 1:01.40 270 29.53 31.87
2. AHMEDOSKI, Inci AUT 07 SpeedFish 1:02.41 + 1.01 257 29.53 32.88
3. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:03.80 + 2.40 241 31.62 32.18
4. KOSLICKA, Karolina AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:08.97 + 7.57 190 32.16 36.81
5. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:10.21 + 8.81 181 34.88 35.33
6. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:11.82 + 10.42 169 34.49 37.33
7. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:23.21 + 21.81 108 37.51 45.70
8. STEINER, Valerie AUT 07 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:27.11 + 25.71 95 36.79 50.32

FS-Cup: AG-F

1. RACHLINGER, Mia AUT 09 SpeedFish 1:23.24 108 40.31 42.93
2. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:32.43 + 9.19 79 43.37 49.06

SBG LM: AG-A

1. SCHERER, Sarah AUT 88 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 1:11.75 169 33.30 38.45
2. HOFER, Johanna AUT 91 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:14.11 + 2.36 153 34.09 40.02
3. GRUBER, Manuela AUT 73 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:15.33 + 3.58 146 37.02 38.31
4. KELNREITER, Roswitha AUT 64 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 1:15.64 + 3.89 144 37.89 37.75
5. SCHERER, Christine AUT 62 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 1:22.04 + 10.29 113 38.57 43.47
6. STEINER, Valerie AUT 07 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:27.11 + 15.36 95 36.79 50.32
7. JAUK, Sylvia AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 1:27.23 + 15.48 94 40.94 46.29
8. GAUDER, Barbara AUT 72 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:27.63 + 15.88 93 43.43 44.20
9. GADERMAYR, Claudia AUT 65 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:43.30 + 31.55 57 50.65 52.65

SBG LM: AG-E

1. STEINER, Valerie AUT 07 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:27.11 95 36.79 50.32
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37. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2018
Hallein, 15.12.2018

Event 4 Men, 100m Surface Open
15.12.2018 Results
Points: TSVOe 2018

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts 50m 100m

FS-Cup: AG-A

1. MAZA, Lorenzo AUT 05 SpeedFish 49.40 334 24.85 24.55
2. IFKOVITS, Leon AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 54.08 + 4.68 255 26.43 27.65
3. YILDIRIM, Murat AUT 05 SpeedFish 57.35 + 7.95 214 28.10 29.25
4. HUEBEL, Luca AUT 06 SpeedFish 57.73 + 8.33 209 27.84 29.89
5. BOCZEK, Nikolaus AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 59.11 + 9.71 195 28.46 30.65
6. WOLFF, Florian AUT 82 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 1:02.80 + 13.40 163 30.03 32.77
7. GRUBER, Christoph AUT 99 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:03.74 + 14.34 156 30.23 33.51
8. SYLEJMANI, Leard AUT 06 SpeedFish 1:04.50 + 15.10 150 32.21 32.29
9. VEGSOE, Buda AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:05.49 + 16.09 143 31.13 34.36

10. BARDECK, Tom AUT 01 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:05.61 + 16.21 143 30.95 34.66
11. REBBAPRAGADA, SriCharan AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:07.11 + 17.71 133 32.50 34.61
12. PESCHEL, Lasar AUT 08 Vienna Dolphins 1:07.83 + 18.43 129 33.31 34.52
13. EGGER, Lukas AUT 03 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:08.93 + 19.53 123 34.14 34.79
14. STRUMBICHLER, Walter AUT 79 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:12.30 + 22.90 107 40.26 32.04
15. HOLLE, Sebastian AUT 07 SpeedFish 1:13.09 + 23.69 103 35.34 37.75
16. SCHROETTNER, Kilian AUT 07 Vienna Dolphins 1:13.67 + 24.27 101 34.18 39.49
17. STREERUWITZ, Luis AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:17.80 + 28.40 86 37.14 40.66
18. ROTTER, Samuel AUT 06 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:18.35 + 28.95 84 35.44 42.91
19. LOHWASSER, Frank AUT 66 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:20.03 + 30.63 79 36.10 43.93
20. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 SpeedFish 1:20.90 + 31.50 76 38.36 42.54
21. BERZA, Samuel AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:26.49 + 37.09 62 39.68 46.81
22. SCHELLIGO, Marcel AUT 09 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:27.25 + 37.85 61 38.66 48.59
23. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:29.64 + 40.24 56 41.76 47.88
24. HEINDL, Timon AUT 11 SpeedFish 1:36.54 + 47.14 45 44.68 51.86
25. STEINER, Alexander AUT 08 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:36.61 + 47.21 45 44.08 52.53
26. PART, Theodor AUT 12 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 2:07.63 + 1:18.23 19 1:07.38 1:00.25

DNS DAVID, Edgar AUT 91 Tauchsportclub Barracuda Salzburg
DNS BIERWIRTH, Stefan AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club
DNS STRIEDINGER, Rupert AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club
DNS EISL, Gerhard AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club

FS-Cup: AG-B

1. BARDECK, Tom AUT 01 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:05.61 143 30.95 34.66

FS-Cup: AG-C

1. BOCZEK, Nikolaus AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 59.11 195 28.46 30.65
2. EGGER, Lukas AUT 03 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:08.93 + 9.82 123 34.14 34.79

FS-Cup: AG-D

1. MAZA, Lorenzo AUT 05 SpeedFish 49.40 334 24.85 24.55
2. IFKOVITS, Leon AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 54.08 + 4.68 255 26.43 27.65
3. YILDIRIM, Murat AUT 05 SpeedFish 57.35 + 7.95 214 28.10 29.25
4. HUEBEL, Luca AUT 06 SpeedFish 57.73 + 8.33 209 27.84 29.89
5. SYLEJMANI, Leard AUT 06 SpeedFish 1:04.50 + 15.10 150 32.21 32.29
6. VEGSOE, Buda AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:05.49 + 16.09 143 31.13 34.36
7. ROTTER, Samuel AUT 06 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:18.35 + 28.95 84 35.44 42.91

FS-Cup: AG-E

1. REBBAPRAGADA, SriCharan AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:07.11 133 32.50 34.61
2. PESCHEL, Lasar AUT 08 Vienna Dolphins 1:07.83 + 0.72 129 33.31 34.52
3. HOLLE, Sebastian AUT 07 SpeedFish 1:13.09 + 5.98 103 35.34 37.75
4. SCHROETTNER, Kilian AUT 07 Vienna Dolphins 1:13.67 + 6.56 101 34.18 39.49
5. STREERUWITZ, Luis AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:17.80 + 10.69 86 37.14 40.66
6. BERZA, Samuel AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:26.49 + 19.38 62 39.68 46.81
7. STEINER, Alexander AUT 08 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:36.61 + 29.50 45 44.08 52.53
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37. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2018
Hallein, 15.12.2018

Event 4, Men, 100m Surface

FS-Cup: AG-F

1. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 SpeedFish 1:20.90 76 38.36 42.54
2. SCHELLIGO, Marcel AUT 09 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:27.25 + 6.35 61 38.66 48.59
3. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 1:29.64 + 8.74 56 41.76 47.88
4. HEINDL, Timon AUT 11 SpeedFish 1:36.54 + 15.64 45 44.68 51.86
5. PART, Theodor AUT 12 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 2:07.63 + 46.73 19 1:07.38 1:00.25

SBG LM: AG-A

1. WOLFF, Florian AUT 82 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 1:02.80 163 30.03 32.77
2. GRUBER, Christoph AUT 99 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:03.74 + 0.94 156 30.23 33.51
3. BARDECK, Tom AUT 01 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:05.61 + 2.81 143 30.95 34.66
4. EGGER, Lukas AUT 03 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:08.93 + 6.13 123 34.14 34.79
5. STRUMBICHLER, Walter AUT 79 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:12.30 + 9.50 107 40.26 32.04
6. ROTTER, Samuel AUT 06 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:18.35 + 15.55 84 35.44 42.91
7. LOHWASSER, Frank AUT 66 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:20.03 + 17.23 79 36.10 43.93
8. SCHELLIGO, Marcel AUT 09 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:27.25 + 24.45 61 38.66 48.59
9. STEINER, Alexander AUT 08 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:36.61 + 33.81 45 44.08 52.53

DNS DAVID, Edgar AUT 91 Tauchsportclub Barracuda Salzburg
DNS BIERWIRTH, Stefan AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club
DNS STRIEDINGER, Rupert AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club
DNS EISL, Gerhard AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club

SBG LM: AG-B

1. BARDECK, Tom AUT 01 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:05.61 143 30.95 34.66

SBG LM: AG-C

1. EGGER, Lukas AUT 03 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:08.93 123 34.14 34.79

SBG LM: AG-D

1. ROTTER, Samuel AUT 06 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:18.35 84 35.44 42.91

SBG LM: AG-E

1. STEINER, Alexander AUT 08 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:36.61 45 44.08 52.53

SBG LM: AG-F

1. SCHELLIGO, Marcel AUT 09 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:27.25 61 38.66 48.59

Event 5 Women, 400m Surface Open
15.12.2018 Results
Points: TSVOe 2018

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

FS-Cup: AG-A

1. DEUSCH, Anna Lena AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins 3:55.51 601
50m: 26.20 26.20 150m: 1:22.88 28.96 250m: 2:22.74 30.26 350m: 3:24.97 31.33

100m: 53.92 27.72 200m: 1:52.48 29.60 300m: 2:53.64 30.90 400m: 3:55.51 30.54

2. LEIRICH, Vanessa AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 4:07.51 + 12.00 518
50m: 27.79 27.79 150m: 1:27.59 30.53 250m: 2:31.01 31.99 350m: 3:35.52 32.55

100m: 57.06 29.27 200m: 1:59.02 31.43 300m: 3:02.97 31.96 400m: 4:07.51 31.99

3. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 4:07.99 + 12.48 515
50m: 27.53 27.53 150m: 1:28.83 30.61 250m: 2:33.22 32.57 350m: 3:37.79 32.08

100m: 58.22 30.69 200m: 2:00.65 31.82 300m: 3:05.71 32.49 400m: 4:07.99 30.20

4. AHMEDOSKI, Inci AUT 07 SpeedFish 4:58.58 + 1:03.07 295
50m: 33.29 33.29 150m: 1:48.89 38.11 250m: 3:07.06 38.99 350m: 4:23.56 38.04

100m: 1:10.78 37.49 200m: 2:28.07 39.18 300m: 3:45.52 38.46 400m: 4:58.58 35.02

5. REBBAPRAGADA, Gayathri AUT 05 SpeedFish 4:58.75 + 1:03.24 295
50m: 32.47 32.47 150m: 1:46.43 37.64 250m: 3:04.45 39.94 350m: 4:23.01 39.36

100m: 1:08.79 36.32 200m: 2:24.51 38.08 300m: 3:43.65 39.20 400m: 4:58.75 35.74

6. SYLEJMANI, Alina AUT 06 SpeedFish 4:59.79 + 1:04.28 291
50m: 31.90 31.90 150m: 1:46.82 39.29 250m: 3:04.43 39.11 350m: 4:23.27 40.17

100m: 1:07.53 35.63 200m: 2:25.32 38.50 300m: 3:43.10 38.67 400m: 4:59.79 36.52
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37. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2018
Hallein, 15.12.2018

Event 5, Women, 400m Surface, FS-Cup: AG-A

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

7. MITTERMAYR, Kristina AUT 00 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 5:04.34 + 1:08.83 279
50m: 31.74 31.74 150m: 1:45.43 38.01 250m: 3:04.24 39.87 350m: 4:24.50 39.99

100m: 1:07.42 35.68 200m: 2:24.37 38.94 300m: 3:44.51 40.27 400m: 5:04.34 39.84

8. HOLLE, Victoria AUT 07 SpeedFish 5:07.49 + 1:11.98 270
50m: 34.80 34.80 150m: 1:52.29 39.32 250m: 3:11.56 38.89 350m: 4:29.98 39.17

100m: 1:12.97 38.17 200m: 2:32.67 40.38 300m: 3:50.81 39.25 400m: 5:07.49 37.51

9. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 5:51.03 + 1:55.52 182
50m: 38.74 38.74 150m: 2:06.94 45.69 250m: 3:40.03 46.21 350m: 5:10.41 44.36

100m: 1:21.25 42.51 200m: 2:53.82 46.88 300m: 4:26.05 46.02 400m: 5:51.03 40.62

10. GRUBER, Manuela AUT 73 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 6:17.02 + 2:21.51 147
50m: 47.13 47.13 150m: 2:23.32 48.93 250m: 4:00.60 48.43 350m: 5:35.32 45.72

100m: 1:34.39 47.26 200m: 3:12.17 48.85 300m: 4:49.60 49.00 400m: 6:17.02 41.70

11. KELNREITER, Roswitha AUT 64 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 6:21.04 + 2:25.53 142
50m: 42.66 42.66 150m: 2:20.34 50.12 250m: 3:59.63 49.58 350m: 5:38.80 49.17

100m: 1:30.22 47.56 200m: 3:10.05 49.71 300m: 4:49.63 50.00 400m: 6:21.04 42.24

12. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 6:23.80 + 2:28.29 139
50m: 42.42 42.42 150m: 2:22.24 51.64 250m: 4:01.88 49.68 350m: 5:40.26 48.21

100m: 1:30.60 48.18 200m: 3:12.20 49.96 300m: 4:52.05 50.17 400m: 6:23.80 43.54

13. SCHERER, Christine AUT 62 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 6:24.50 + 2:28.99 138
50m: 42.98 42.98 150m: 2:20.70 50.65 250m: 3:59.71 49.06 350m: 5:35.61 48.08

100m: 1:30.05 47.07 200m: 3:10.65 49.95 300m: 4:47.53 47.82 400m: 6:24.50 48.89

14. JAUK, Sylvia AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 6:50.20 + 2:54.69 114
50m: 48.78 48.78 150m: 2:32.26 53.64 250m: 4:15.84 51.89 350m: 6:02.49 53.34

100m: 1:38.62 49.84 200m: 3:23.95 51.69 300m: 5:09.15 53.31 400m: 6:50.20 47.71

15. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 7:11.24 + 3:15.73 98
50m: 45.18 45.18 150m: 2:35.36 54.27 250m: 4:26.88 55.83 350m: 6:19.51 56.77

100m: 1:41.09 55.91 200m: 3:31.05 55.69 300m: 5:22.74 55.86 400m: 7:11.24 51.73

DNF POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen

FS-Cup: AG-B

1. DEUSCH, Anna Lena AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins 3:55.51 601
50m: 26.20 26.20 150m: 1:22.88 28.96 250m: 2:22.74 30.26 350m: 3:24.97 31.33

100m: 53.92 27.72 200m: 1:52.48 29.60 300m: 2:53.64 30.90 400m: 3:55.51 30.54

FS-Cup: AG-C

1. LEIRICH, Vanessa AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 4:07.51 518
50m: 27.79 27.79 150m: 1:27.59 30.53 250m: 2:31.01 31.99 350m: 3:35.52 32.55

100m: 57.06 29.27 200m: 1:59.02 31.43 300m: 3:02.97 31.96 400m: 4:07.51 31.99

DNF POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen

FS-Cup: AG-D

1. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 4:07.99 515
50m: 27.53 27.53 150m: 1:28.83 30.61 250m: 2:33.22 32.57 350m: 3:37.79 32.08

100m: 58.22 30.69 200m: 2:00.65 31.82 300m: 3:05.71 32.49 400m: 4:07.99 30.20

2. REBBAPRAGADA, Gayathri AUT 05 SpeedFish 4:58.75 + 50.76 295
50m: 32.47 32.47 150m: 1:46.43 37.64 250m: 3:04.45 39.94 350m: 4:23.01 39.36

100m: 1:08.79 36.32 200m: 2:24.51 38.08 300m: 3:43.65 39.20 400m: 4:58.75 35.74

3. SYLEJMANI, Alina AUT 06 SpeedFish 4:59.79 + 51.80 291
50m: 31.90 31.90 150m: 1:46.82 39.29 250m: 3:04.43 39.11 350m: 4:23.27 40.17

100m: 1:07.53 35.63 200m: 2:25.32 38.50 300m: 3:43.10 38.67 400m: 4:59.79 36.52

FS-Cup: AG-E

1. AHMEDOSKI, Inci AUT 07 SpeedFish 4:58.58 295
50m: 33.29 33.29 150m: 1:48.89 38.11 250m: 3:07.06 38.99 350m: 4:23.56 38.04

100m: 1:10.78 37.49 200m: 2:28.07 39.18 300m: 3:45.52 38.46 400m: 4:58.58 35.02

2. HOLLE, Victoria AUT 07 SpeedFish 5:07.49 + 8.91 270
50m: 34.80 34.80 150m: 1:52.29 39.32 250m: 3:11.56 38.89 350m: 4:29.98 39.17

100m: 1:12.97 38.17 200m: 2:32.67 40.38 300m: 3:50.81 39.25 400m: 5:07.49 37.51

3. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 5:51.03 + 52.45 182
50m: 38.74 38.74 150m: 2:06.94 45.69 250m: 3:40.03 46.21 350m: 5:10.41 44.36

100m: 1:21.25 42.51 200m: 2:53.82 46.88 300m: 4:26.05 46.02 400m: 5:51.03 40.62

4. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 6:23.80 + 1:25.22 139
50m: 42.42 42.42 150m: 2:22.24 51.64 250m: 4:01.88 49.68 350m: 5:40.26 48.21

100m: 1:30.60 48.18 200m: 3:12.20 49.96 300m: 4:52.05 50.17 400m: 6:23.80 43.54



Splash Meet Manager, 11.57658 Registered to a-timing.wien 17.12.2018 16:02 - Page 8

37. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2018
Hallein, 15.12.2018

Event 5, Women, 400m Surface

FS-Cup: AG-F

1. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 7:11.24 98
50m: 45.18 45.18 150m: 2:35.36 54.27 250m: 4:26.88 55.83 350m: 6:19.51 56.77

100m: 1:41.09 55.91 200m: 3:31.05 55.69 300m: 5:22.74 55.86 400m: 7:11.24 51.73

SBG LM: AG-A

1. GRUBER, Manuela AUT 73 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 6:17.02 147
50m: 47.13 47.13 150m: 2:23.32 48.93 250m: 4:00.60 48.43 350m: 5:35.32 45.72

100m: 1:34.39 47.26 200m: 3:12.17 48.85 300m: 4:49.60 49.00 400m: 6:17.02 41.70

2. KELNREITER, Roswitha AUT 64 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 6:21.04 + 4.02 142
50m: 42.66 42.66 150m: 2:20.34 50.12 250m: 3:59.63 49.58 350m: 5:38.80 49.17

100m: 1:30.22 47.56 200m: 3:10.05 49.71 300m: 4:49.63 50.00 400m: 6:21.04 42.24

3. SCHERER, Christine AUT 62 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 6:24.50 + 7.48 138
50m: 42.98 42.98 150m: 2:20.70 50.65 250m: 3:59.71 49.06 350m: 5:35.61 48.08

100m: 1:30.05 47.07 200m: 3:10.65 49.95 300m: 4:47.53 47.82 400m: 6:24.50 48.89

4. JAUK, Sylvia AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 6:50.20 + 33.18 114
50m: 48.78 48.78 150m: 2:32.26 53.64 250m: 4:15.84 51.89 350m: 6:02.49 53.34

100m: 1:38.62 49.84 200m: 3:23.95 51.69 300m: 5:09.15 53.31 400m: 6:50.20 47.71

Event 6 Men, 400m Surface Open
15.12.2018 Results
Points: TSVOe 2018

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

FS-Cup: AG-A

1. CELIK, Mikail AUT 03 Vienna Dolphins 3:46.98 499
50m: 23.92 23.92 150m: 1:19.96 28.45 250m: 2:18.80 29.36 350m: 3:17.60 29.59

100m: 51.51 27.59 200m: 1:49.44 29.48 300m: 2:48.01 29.21 400m: 3:46.98 29.38

2. MAZA, Lorenzo AUT 05 SpeedFish 3:55.44 + 8.46 447
50m: 26.39 26.39 150m: 1:26.16 30.98 250m: 2:28.18 31.25 350m: 3:29.15 29.99

100m: 55.18 28.79 200m: 1:56.93 30.77 300m: 2:59.16 30.98 400m: 3:55.44 26.29

3. IFKOVITS, Leon AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 4:19.02 + 32.04 336
50m: 27.99 27.99 150m: 1:33.96 33.85 250m: 2:41.90 33.87 350m: 3:48.41 32.97

100m: 1:00.11 32.12 200m: 2:08.03 34.07 300m: 3:15.44 33.54 400m: 4:19.02 30.61

4. HUEBEL, Luca AUT 06 SpeedFish 4:32.85 + 45.87 287
50m: 29.71 29.71 150m: 1:39.37 35.20 250m: 2:48.58 33.90 350m: 4:00.49 35.85

100m: 1:04.17 34.46 200m: 2:14.68 35.31 300m: 3:24.64 36.06 400m: 4:32.85 32.36

5. YILDIRIM, Murat AUT 05 SpeedFish 4:35.00 + 48.02 281
50m: 30.84 30.84 150m: 1:40.11 35.25 250m: 2:52.12 36.26 350m: 4:03.53 34.89

100m: 1:04.86 34.02 200m: 2:15.86 35.75 300m: 3:28.64 36.52 400m: 4:35.00 31.47

6. EISL, Gerhard AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 5:01.30 + 1:14.32 213
50m: 31.98 31.98 150m: 1:44.92 37.73 250m: 3:03.56 39.23 350m: 4:22.94 39.35

100m: 1:07.19 35.21 200m: 2:24.33 39.41 300m: 3:43.59 40.03 400m: 5:01.30 38.36

7. BIERWIRTH, Stefan AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 5:23.80 + 1:36.82 172
50m: 33.37 33.37 150m: 1:50.19 39.72 250m: 3:14.64 42.36 350m: 4:41.04 43.67

100m: 1:10.47 37.10 200m: 2:32.28 42.09 300m: 3:57.37 42.73 400m: 5:23.80 42.76

8. REBBAPRAGADA, SriCharan AUT 08 SpeedFish 5:24.33 + 1:37.35 171
50m: 35.54 35.54 150m: 2:00.09 43.24 250m: 3:26.21 42.63 350m: 4:47.67 39.62

100m: 1:16.85 41.31 200m: 2:43.58 43.49 300m: 4:08.05 41.84 400m: 5:24.33 36.66

9. WOLFF, Florian AUT 82 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 5:27.30 + 1:40.32 166
50m: 34.55 34.55 150m: 1:56.70 42.43 250m: 3:19.81 40.40 350m: 4:43.70 41.02

100m: 1:14.27 39.72 200m: 2:39.41 42.71 300m: 4:02.68 42.87 400m: 5:27.30 43.60

10. KOLLER, Eugen AUT 66 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 5:30.07 + 1:43.09 162
50m: 37.79 37.79 150m: 2:02.15 43.15 250m: 3:28.87 43.24 350m: 4:53.17 41.35

100m: 1:19.00 41.21 200m: 2:45.63 43.48 300m: 4:11.82 42.95 400m: 5:30.07 36.90

11. BARDECK, Tom AUT 01 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 5:30.98 + 1:44.00 161
50m: 36.87 36.87 150m: 1:57.39 40.69 250m: 3:24.08 43.23 350m: 4:49.93 42.91

100m: 1:16.70 39.83 200m: 2:40.85 43.46 300m: 4:07.02 42.94 400m: 5:30.98 41.05

12. DAVID, Edgar AUT 91 Tauchsportclub Barracuda Salzburg 5:36.61 + 1:49.63 153
50m: 38.27 38.27 150m: 2:02.16 42.74 250m: 3:29.73 43.89 350m: 4:56.81 43.40

100m: 1:19.42 41.15 200m: 2:45.84 43.68 300m: 4:13.41 43.68 400m: 5:36.61 39.80

13. STRIEDINGER, Rupert AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 6:23.42 + 2:36.44 104
50m: 38.55 38.55 150m: 2:11.01 47.86 250m: 3:50.04 50.03 350m: 5:32.33 51.98

100m: 1:23.15 44.60 200m: 3:00.01 49.00 300m: 4:40.35 50.31 400m: 6:23.42 51.09
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37. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2018
Hallein, 15.12.2018

Event 6, Men, 400m Surface, FS-Cup: AG-A

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

14. LOHWASSER, Frank AUT 66 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 6:35.66 + 2:48.68 94
50m: 41.96 41.96 150m: 2:20.83 51.31 250m: 4:04.46 51.22 350m: 5:46.79 50.08

100m: 1:29.52 47.56 200m: 3:13.24 52.41 300m: 4:56.71 52.25 400m: 6:35.66 48.87

DNS GRUBER, Christoph AUT 99 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein
DNF WEILGUNY, Albert AUT 57 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles

FS-Cup: AG-B

1. BARDECK, Tom AUT 01 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 5:30.98 161
50m: 36.87 36.87 150m: 1:57.39 40.69 250m: 3:24.08 43.23 350m: 4:49.93 42.91

100m: 1:16.70 39.83 200m: 2:40.85 43.46 300m: 4:07.02 42.94 400m: 5:30.98 41.05

FS-Cup: AG-C

1. CELIK, Mikail AUT 03 Vienna Dolphins 3:46.98 499
50m: 23.92 23.92 150m: 1:19.96 28.45 250m: 2:18.80 29.36 350m: 3:17.60 29.59

100m: 51.51 27.59 200m: 1:49.44 29.48 300m: 2:48.01 29.21 400m: 3:46.98 29.38

FS-Cup: AG-D

1. MAZA, Lorenzo AUT 05 SpeedFish 3:55.44 447
50m: 26.39 26.39 150m: 1:26.16 30.98 250m: 2:28.18 31.25 350m: 3:29.15 29.99

100m: 55.18 28.79 200m: 1:56.93 30.77 300m: 2:59.16 30.98 400m: 3:55.44 26.29

2. IFKOVITS, Leon AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 4:19.02 + 23.58 336
50m: 27.99 27.99 150m: 1:33.96 33.85 250m: 2:41.90 33.87 350m: 3:48.41 32.97

100m: 1:00.11 32.12 200m: 2:08.03 34.07 300m: 3:15.44 33.54 400m: 4:19.02 30.61

3. HUEBEL, Luca AUT 06 SpeedFish 4:32.85 + 37.41 287
50m: 29.71 29.71 150m: 1:39.37 35.20 250m: 2:48.58 33.90 350m: 4:00.49 35.85

100m: 1:04.17 34.46 200m: 2:14.68 35.31 300m: 3:24.64 36.06 400m: 4:32.85 32.36

4. YILDIRIM, Murat AUT 05 SpeedFish 4:35.00 + 39.56 281
50m: 30.84 30.84 150m: 1:40.11 35.25 250m: 2:52.12 36.26 350m: 4:03.53 34.89

100m: 1:04.86 34.02 200m: 2:15.86 35.75 300m: 3:28.64 36.52 400m: 4:35.00 31.47

FS-Cup: AG-E

1. REBBAPRAGADA, SriCharan AUT 08 SpeedFish 5:24.33 171
50m: 35.54 35.54 150m: 2:00.09 43.24 250m: 3:26.21 42.63 350m: 4:47.67 39.62

100m: 1:16.85 41.31 200m: 2:43.58 43.49 300m: 4:08.05 41.84 400m: 5:24.33 36.66

SBG LM: AG-A

1. EISL, Gerhard AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 5:01.30 213
50m: 31.98 31.98 150m: 1:44.92 37.73 250m: 3:03.56 39.23 350m: 4:22.94 39.35

100m: 1:07.19 35.21 200m: 2:24.33 39.41 300m: 3:43.59 40.03 400m: 5:01.30 38.36

2. BIERWIRTH, Stefan AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 5:23.80 + 22.50 172
50m: 33.37 33.37 150m: 1:50.19 39.72 250m: 3:14.64 42.36 350m: 4:41.04 43.67

100m: 1:10.47 37.10 200m: 2:32.28 42.09 300m: 3:57.37 42.73 400m: 5:23.80 42.76

3. WOLFF, Florian AUT 82 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 5:27.30 + 26.00 166
50m: 34.55 34.55 150m: 1:56.70 42.43 250m: 3:19.81 40.40 350m: 4:43.70 41.02

100m: 1:14.27 39.72 200m: 2:39.41 42.71 300m: 4:02.68 42.87 400m: 5:27.30 43.60

4. KOLLER, Eugen AUT 66 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 5:30.07 + 28.77 162
50m: 37.79 37.79 150m: 2:02.15 43.15 250m: 3:28.87 43.24 350m: 4:53.17 41.35

100m: 1:19.00 41.21 200m: 2:45.63 43.48 300m: 4:11.82 42.95 400m: 5:30.07 36.90

5. BARDECK, Tom AUT 01 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 5:30.98 + 29.68 161
50m: 36.87 36.87 150m: 1:57.39 40.69 250m: 3:24.08 43.23 350m: 4:49.93 42.91

100m: 1:16.70 39.83 200m: 2:40.85 43.46 300m: 4:07.02 42.94 400m: 5:30.98 41.05

6. DAVID, Edgar AUT 91 Tauchsportclub Barracuda Salzburg 5:36.61 + 35.31 153
50m: 38.27 38.27 150m: 2:02.16 42.74 250m: 3:29.73 43.89 350m: 4:56.81 43.40

100m: 1:19.42 41.15 200m: 2:45.84 43.68 300m: 4:13.41 43.68 400m: 5:36.61 39.80

7. STRIEDINGER, Rupert AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 6:23.42 + 1:22.12 104
50m: 38.55 38.55 150m: 2:11.01 47.86 250m: 3:50.04 50.03 350m: 5:32.33 51.98

100m: 1:23.15 44.60 200m: 3:00.01 49.00 300m: 4:40.35 50.31 400m: 6:23.42 51.09

8. LOHWASSER, Frank AUT 66 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 6:35.66 + 1:34.36 94
50m: 41.96 41.96 150m: 2:20.83 51.31 250m: 4:04.46 51.22 350m: 5:46.79 50.08

100m: 1:29.52 47.56 200m: 3:13.24 52.41 300m: 4:56.71 52.25 400m: 6:35.66 48.87

DNS GRUBER, Christoph AUT 99 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein
DNF WEILGUNY, Albert AUT 57 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles
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37. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2018
Hallein, 15.12.2018

Event 6, Men, 400m Surface

SBG LM: AG-B

1. BARDECK, Tom AUT 01 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 5:30.98 161
50m: 36.87 36.87 150m: 1:57.39 40.69 250m: 3:24.08 43.23 350m: 4:49.93 42.91

100m: 1:16.70 39.83 200m: 2:40.85 43.46 300m: 4:07.02 42.94 400m: 5:30.98 41.05

Event 7 Women, 50m Apnea Open
15.12.2018 Results
Points: TSVOe 2018

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

SBG LM: AG-A

1. HOFER, Johanna AUT 91 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 39.29 78
2. SCHERER, Christine AUT 62 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 40.83 + 1.54 69
3. JAUK, Sylvia AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 51.34 + 12.05 35

DNS KELNREITER, Roswitha AUT 64 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club

Event 8 Men, 50m Apnea Open
15.12.2018 Results
Points: TSVOe 2018

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

SBG LM: AG-A

1. STRUMBICHLER, Walter AUT 79 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 23.97 228
2. KOLLER, Eugen AUT 66 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 26.06 + 2.09 177
3. EGGER, Lukas AUT 03 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 27.32 + 3.35 154
4. DAVID, Edgar AUT 91 Tauchsportclub Barracuda Salzburg 27.76 + 3.79 147
5. EISL, Gerhard AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 27.78 + 3.81 146
6. GRUBER, Christoph AUT 99 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 29.71 + 5.74 120
7. WOLFF, Florian AUT 82 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 31.64 + 7.67 99
8. BIERWIRTH, Stefan AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 31.96 + 7.99 96
9. BARDECK, Tom AUT 01 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 33.40 + 9.43 84

10. JUST, Boris AUT 70 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 34.35 + 10.38 77
11. LOHWASSER, Frank AUT 66 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 37.34 + 13.37 60
12. STRIEDINGER, Rupert AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 37.80 + 13.83 58

SBG LM: AG-B

1. BARDECK, Tom AUT 01 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 33.40 84

SBG LM: AG-C

1. EGGER, Lukas AUT 03 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 27.32 154

Event 9 Women, 25m Apnea Open
15.12.2018 Results
Points: TSVOe 2018

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

SBG LM: AG-A

1. STEINER, Valerie AUT 07 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 15.18

SBG LM: AG-E

1. STEINER, Valerie AUT 07 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 15.18
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37. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2018
Hallein, 15.12.2018

Event 9, Women, 25m Apnea

ausser Konkrurenz

DNF AHMEDOSKI, Inci AUT 07 SpeedFish 16.77

Event 10 Men, 25m Apnea Open
15.12.2018 Results
Points: TSVOe 2018

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

SBG LM: AG-A

1. ROTTER, Samuel AUT 06 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 19.87
2. STEINER, Alexander AUT 08 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 19.98 + 0.11

DNF SCHELLIGO, Marcel AUT 09 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles

SBG LM: AG-D

1. ROTTER, Samuel AUT 06 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 19.87

SBG LM: AG-E

1. STEINER, Alexander AUT 08 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 19.98

SBG LM: AG-F

DNF SCHELLIGO, Marcel AUT 09 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles

ausser Konkrurenz

1. REBBAPRAGADA, SriCharan AUT 08 SpeedFish 13.24
2. STREERUWITZ, Luis AUT 08 SpeedFish 13.98 + 0.74
3. GIMESI, Samu AUT 09 SpeedFish 15.35 + 2.11
4. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 SpeedFish 16.04 + 2.80

Event 11 Women, 100m Bifins Open
15.12.2018 Results
Points: TSVOe 2018

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts 50m 100m

FS-Cup: AG-A

1. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa AUT 05 Abyss Divers Austria 57.70 602 27.64 30.06
2. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:00.89 + 3.19 512 29.31 31.58
3. HOLLE, Victoria AUT 07 SpeedFish 1:04.57 + 6.87 429 30.26 34.31
4. KOSLICKA, Karolina AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:07.56 + 9.86 375 31.83 35.73
5. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:07.81 + 10.11 371 33.30 34.51
6. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:08.78 + 11.08 355 34.10 34.68
7. MAISENBERG, Alexandra AUT 06 SpeedFish 1:10.27 + 12.57 333 34.10 36.17
8. MANOUCHEHRI, Jasmin AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:12.38 + 14.68 305 33.98 38.40
9. RACHLINGER, Mia AUT 09 SpeedFish 1:25.96 + 28.26 182 41.69 44.27

10. OFNER, Claudia AUT 63 Salzburger Aquanautic Club 1:28.78 + 31.08 165 42.16 46.62
11. TOTH, Annamaria AUT 10 Vienna Dolphins 1:43.13 + 45.43 105 46.21 56.92
12. HEINZ, Rebecca AUT 08 Arbeiter-Samariter-Bund Oesterreichs1:59.79 + 1:02.09 67 52.02 1:07.77
13. GRADWOHL, Mona AUT 04 Arbeiter-Samariter-Bund Oesterreichs2:11.49 + 1:13.79 51 1:00.54 1:10.95

DNS BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins

FS-Cup: AG-C

1. GRADWOHL, Mona AUT 04 Arbeiter-Samariter-Bund Oesterreichs2:11.49 51 1:00.54 1:10.95
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37. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2018
Hallein, 15.12.2018

Event 11, Women, 100m Bifins

FS-Cup: AG-D

1. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa AUT 05 Abyss Divers Austria 57.70 602 27.64 30.06
2. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:00.89 + 3.19 512 29.31 31.58
3. MAISENBERG, Alexandra AUT 06 SpeedFish 1:10.27 + 12.57 333 34.10 36.17
4. MANOUCHEHRI, Jasmin AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:12.38 + 14.68 305 33.98 38.40

DNS BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins

FS-Cup: AG-E

1. HOLLE, Victoria AUT 07 SpeedFish 1:04.57 429 30.26 34.31
2. KOSLICKA, Karolina AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:07.56 + 2.99 375 31.83 35.73
3. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:07.81 + 3.24 371 33.30 34.51
4. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:08.78 + 4.21 355 34.10 34.68
5. HEINZ, Rebecca AUT 08 Arbeiter-Samariter-Bund Oesterreichs1:59.79 + 55.22 67 52.02 1:07.77

FS-Cup: AG-F

1. RACHLINGER, Mia AUT 09 SpeedFish 1:25.96 182 41.69 44.27
2. TOTH, Annamaria AUT 10 Vienna Dolphins 1:43.13 + 17.17 105 46.21 56.92

Event 12 Men, 100m Bifins Open
15.12.2018 Results
Points: TSVOe 2018

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts 50m 100m

FS-Cup: AG-A

1. LJUBISAVLJEVIC, Maxim AUT 03 Vienna Dolphins 52.62 469 24.74 27.88
2. JUST, David AUT 03 Vienna Dolphins 53.72 + 1.10 441 25.83 27.89
3. BOCZEK, Nikolaus AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 1:00.89 + 8.27 303 28.93 31.96
4. EGGER, Lukas AUT 03 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:03.47 + 10.85 267 31.17 32.30
5. HOEDL, Paul AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:04.00 + 11.38 261 31.03 32.97
6. VEGSOE, Buda AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:06.08 + 13.46 237 31.95 34.13
7. BACHMANN, Gerald AUT 65 Salzburger Aquanautic Club 1:07.97 + 15.35 218 32.81 35.16
8. HOLLE, Sebastian AUT 07 SpeedFish 1:09.09 + 16.47 207 32.92 36.17
9. SCHROETTNER, Kilian AUT 07 Vienna Dolphins 1:11.15 + 18.53 190 33.08 38.07

10. SVAZEK, Wolfgang AUT 62 Salzburger Aquanautic Club 1:18.30 + 25.68 142 37.86 40.44
11. SCHMIDHAMMER, Karl AUT 62 Salzburger Aquanautic Club 1:19.93 + 27.31 134 39.14 40.79
12. FALLY, Oskar AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 1:21.57 + 28.95 126 37.34 44.23
13. MANOUCHEHRI, Shervin AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 1:23.26 + 30.64 118 39.22 44.04
14. IFKOVITS, Arno AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 1:25.99 + 33.37 108 42.00 43.99
15. BERZA, Samuel AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:26.04 + 33.42 107 39.28 46.76
16. CSODANYI, Peter AUT 11 Vienna Dolphins 1:27.66 + 35.04 101 41.34 46.32
17. HEINDL, Timon AUT 11 SpeedFish 1:38.07 + 45.45 72 44.68 53.39
18. NOSITZKA, Luca AUT 08 Arbeiter-Samariter-Bund Oesterreichs1:52.65 + 1:00.03 48 47.49 1:05.16

DSQ HOFSTAETTER, Stephan AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins
AL01 - Fehlstart

FS-Cup: AG-B

DSQ HOFSTAETTER, Stephan AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins
AL01 - Fehlstart

FS-Cup: AG-C

1. LJUBISAVLJEVIC, Maxim AUT 03 Vienna Dolphins 52.62 469 24.74 27.88
2. JUST, David AUT 03 Vienna Dolphins 53.72 + 1.10 441 25.83 27.89
3. BOCZEK, Nikolaus AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 1:00.89 + 8.27 303 28.93 31.96
4. EGGER, Lukas AUT 03 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:03.47 + 10.85 267 31.17 32.30

FS-Cup: AG-D

1. HOEDL, Paul AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:04.00 261 31.03 32.97
2. VEGSOE, Buda AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:06.08 + 2.08 237 31.95 34.13
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37. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2018
Hallein, 15.12.2018

Event 12, Men, 100m Bifins

FS-Cup: AG-E

1. HOLLE, Sebastian AUT 07 SpeedFish 1:09.09 207 32.92 36.17
2. SCHROETTNER, Kilian AUT 07 Vienna Dolphins 1:11.15 + 2.06 190 33.08 38.07
3. BERZA, Samuel AUT 08 SpeedFish 1:26.04 + 16.95 107 39.28 46.76
4. NOSITZKA, Luca AUT 08 Arbeiter-Samariter-Bund Oesterreichs1:52.65 + 43.56 48 47.49 1:05.16

FS-Cup: AG-F

1. FALLY, Oskar AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 1:21.57 126 37.34 44.23
2. MANOUCHEHRI, Shervin AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 1:23.26 + 1.69 118 39.22 44.04
3. IFKOVITS, Arno AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 1:25.99 + 4.42 108 42.00 43.99
4. CSODANYI, Peter AUT 11 Vienna Dolphins 1:27.66 + 6.09 101 41.34 46.32
5. HEINDL, Timon AUT 11 SpeedFish 1:38.07 + 16.50 72 44.68 53.39

Event 13 Women, 100m Immersion Open
15.12.2018 Results
Points: TSVOe 2018

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts 50m 100m

SBG LM: AG-A

1. HOFER, Johanna AUT 91 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:21.89 120 39.02 42.87
2. SCHERER, Sarah AUT 88 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 1:25.59 + 3.70 105 40.57 45.02
3. SCHERER, Christine AUT 62 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 1:33.84 + 11.95 80 45.30 48.54
4. GRUBER, Manuela AUT 73 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:33.91 + 12.02 79 45.76 48.15
5. KELNREITER, Roswitha AUT 64 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 1:43.40 + 21.51 59 51.83 51.57
6. JAUK, Sylvia AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 2:04.75 + 42.86 34 1:50.30 14.45
7. GAUDER, Barbara AUT 72 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 2:08.61 + 46.72 31 1:02.18 1:06.43

Event 14 Men, 100m Immersion Open
15.12.2018 Results
Points: TSVOe 2018

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts 50m 100m

SBG LM: AG-A

1. STRUMBICHLER, Walter AUT 79 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:00.44 208 29.16 31.28
2. KOLLER, Eugen AUT 66 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:06.84 + 6.40 154 32.15 34.69
3. EISL, Gerhard AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 1:07.62 + 7.18 148 32.08 35.54
4. EGGER, Lukas AUT 03 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:09.83 + 9.39 135 33.66 36.17
5. GRUBER, Christoph AUT 99 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:11.09 + 10.65 128 33.49 37.60
6. DAVID, Edgar AUT 91 Tauchsportclub Barracuda Salzburg1:12.09 + 11.65 122 35.74 36.35
7. BIERWIRTH, Stefan AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 1:12.10 + 11.66 122 34.55 37.55
8. BARDECK, Tom AUT 01 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:15.78 + 15.34 105 36.56 39.22
9. WOLFF, Florian AUT 82 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 1:18.68 + 18.24 94 37.73 40.95

10. JUST, Boris AUT 70 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:26.98 + 26.54 70 41.23 45.75
11. LOHWASSER, Frank AUT 66 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:31.81 + 31.37 59 43.44 48.37
12. STRIEDINGER, Rupert AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 1:35.65 + 35.21 52 43.12 52.53

DNS SCHELLIGO, Marcel AUT 09 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles

SBG LM: AG-B

1. BARDECK, Tom AUT 01 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 1:15.78 105 36.56 39.22

SBG LM: AG-C

1. EGGER, Lukas AUT 03 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 1:09.83 135 33.66 36.17

SBG LM: AG-F

DNS SCHELLIGO, Marcel AUT 09 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles
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37. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2018
Hallein, 15.12.2018

Event 15 Women, 200m Surface Open
15.12.2018 Results
Points: TSVOe 2018

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

FS-Cup: AG-A

1. DEUSCH, Anna Lena AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins 1:48.28 558 24.68 27.03 28.38 28.19
2. LEIRICH, Vanessa AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 1:53.25 + 4.97 488 25.85 28.68 29.68 29.04
3. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:53.86 + 5.58 480 26.57 29.84 29.93 27.52
4. HEINZE, Alina AUT 05 Vienna Dolphins 1:59.13 + 10.85 419 27.10 30.93 31.02 30.08
5. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen2:06.43 + 18.15 350 27.44 31.70 33.85 33.44
6. MITTERMAYR, Kristina AUT 00 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen2:13.68 + 25.40 296 30.05 33.22 35.51 34.90
7. REBBAPRAGADA, G. AUT 05 SpeedFish 2:14.01 + 25.73 294 30.46 34.28 35.32 33.95
8. HOLLE, Victoria AUT 07 SpeedFish 2:18.18 + 29.90 268 32.69 35.42 36.24 33.83
9. AHMEDOSKI, Inci AUT 07 SpeedFish 2:18.30 + 30.02 268 33.11 34.88 35.59 34.72

10. SYLEJMANI, Alina AUT 06 SpeedFish 2:19.00 + 30.72 264 31.48 35.73 37.50 34.29
11. GIMESI, Sara AUT 05 SpeedFish 2:20.02 + 31.74 258 33.42 34.96 36.85 34.79
12. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 SpeedFish 2:21.97 + 33.69 248 33.75 36.85 37.14 34.23
13. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 2:28.77 + 40.49 215 35.19 38.33 39.23 36.02
14. SCHERER, Sarah AUT 88 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club2:37.45 + 49.17 181 35.10 39.19 41.92 41.24
15. KOSLICKA, Karolina AUT 08 SpeedFish 2:38.98 + 50.70 176 35.75 41.15 42.48 39.60
16. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 SpeedFish 2:40.31 + 52.03 172 39.11 39.95 41.65 39.60
17. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen2:45.14 + 56.86 157 37.55 42.72 43.74 41.13
18. HOFER, Johanna AUT 91 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 2:48.59 + 1:00.31 148 37.57 44.20 45.17 41.65
19. GRUBER, Manuela AUT 73 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 2:49.01 + 1:00.73 147 39.27 42.65 44.24 42.85
20. KELNREITER, Roswitha AUT 64 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club2:55.68 + 1:07.40 131 40.54 44.30 47.28 43.56
21. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen3:00.20 + 1:11.92 121 41.62 47.29 47.47 43.82
22. JAUK, Sylvia AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club3:10.64 + 1:22.36 102 44.22 50.78 49.86 45.78
23. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen3:31.95 + 1:43.67 74 46.31 55.07 57.13 53.44
24. GADERMAYR, Claudia AUT 65 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 3:40.02 + 1:51.74 67 50.91 59.01 57.69 52.41

DNS SCHERER, Christine AUT 62 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club

FS-Cup: AG-B

1. DEUSCH, Anna Lena AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins 1:48.28 558 24.68 27.03 28.38 28.19

FS-Cup: AG-C

1. LEIRICH, Vanessa AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 1:53.25 488 25.85 28.68 29.68 29.04
2. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen2:06.43 + 13.18 350 27.44 31.70 33.85 33.44

FS-Cup: AG-D

1. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 1:53.86 480 26.57 29.84 29.93 27.52
2. HEINZE, Alina AUT 05 Vienna Dolphins 1:59.13 + 5.27 419 27.10 30.93 31.02 30.08
3. REBBAPRAGADA, G. AUT 05 SpeedFish 2:14.01 + 20.15 294 30.46 34.28 35.32 33.95
4. SYLEJMANI, Alina AUT 06 SpeedFish 2:19.00 + 25.14 264 31.48 35.73 37.50 34.29
5. GIMESI, Sara AUT 05 SpeedFish 2:20.02 + 26.16 258 33.42 34.96 36.85 34.79
6. DERFLINGER, Lara Sophie AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 2:28.77 + 34.91 215 35.19 38.33 39.23 36.02

FS-Cup: AG-E

1. HOLLE, Victoria AUT 07 SpeedFish 2:18.18 268 32.69 35.42 36.24 33.83
2. AHMEDOSKI, Inci AUT 07 SpeedFish 2:18.30 + 0.12 268 33.11 34.88 35.59 34.72
3. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 SpeedFish 2:21.97 + 3.79 248 33.75 36.85 37.14 34.23
4. KOSLICKA, Karolina AUT 08 SpeedFish 2:38.98 + 20.80 176 35.75 41.15 42.48 39.60
5. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 SpeedFish 2:40.31 + 22.13 172 39.11 39.95 41.65 39.60
6. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen2:45.14 + 26.96 157 37.55 42.72 43.74 41.13
7. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen3:00.20 + 42.02 121 41.62 47.29 47.47 43.82

FS-Cup: AG-F

1. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen3:31.95 74 46.31 55.07 57.13 53.44
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37. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2018
Hallein, 15.12.2018

Event 15, Women, 200m Surface

SBG LM: AG-A

1. SCHERER, Sarah AUT 88 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club2:37.45 181 35.10 39.19 41.92 41.24
2. HOFER, Johanna AUT 91 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 2:48.59 + 11.14 148 37.57 44.20 45.17 41.65
3. GRUBER, Manuela AUT 73 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 2:49.01 + 11.56 147 39.27 42.65 44.24 42.85
4. KELNREITER, Roswitha AUT 64 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club2:55.68 + 18.23 131 40.54 44.30 47.28 43.56
5. JAUK, Sylvia AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club3:10.64 + 33.19 102 44.22 50.78 49.86 45.78
6. GADERMAYR, Claudia AUT 65 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 3:40.02 + 1:02.57 67 50.91 59.01 57.69 52.41

DNS SCHERER, Christine AUT 62 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club

Event 16 Men, 200m Surface Open
15.12.2018 Results
Points: TSVOe 2018

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

FS-Cup: AG-A

1. CELIK, Mikail AUT 03 Vienna Dolphins 1:38.22 543 22.47 25.67 25.99 24.09
2. MAZA, Lorenzo AUT 05 SpeedFish 1:49.48 + 11.26 392 25.39 27.93 29.05 27.11
3. LJUBISAVLJEVIC, Maxim AUT 03 Vienna Dolphins 1:59.03 + 20.81 305 24.34 29.46 32.73 32.50
4. IFKOVITS, Leon AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 2:00.31 + 22.09 296 27.52 30.96 31.62 30.21
5. HOFSTAETTER, Stephan AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins 2:01.54 + 23.32 287 27.26 30.26 32.16 31.86
6. JUST, David AUT 03 Vienna Dolphins 2:06.40 + 28.18 255 27.68 31.99 34.12 32.61
7. YILDIRIM, Murat AUT 05 SpeedFish 2:06.50 + 28.28 254 29.18 32.23 33.25 31.84
8. HUEBEL, Luca AUT 06 SpeedFish 2:07.11 + 28.89 251 29.18 32.93 33.35 31.65
9. EISL, Gerhard AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club2:19.32 + 41.10 190 31.55 34.16 36.99 36.62

10. SYLEJMANI, Leard AUT 06 SpeedFish 2:24.81 + 46.59 170 33.69 37.35 38.44 35.33
11. WOLFF, Florian AUT 82 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club2:27.46 + 49.24 161 32.60 37.46 40.21 37.19
12. REBBAPRAGADA, S. AUT 08 SpeedFish 2:29.36 + 51.14 155 33.80 39.00 39.94 36.62
13. BIERWIRTH, Stefan AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club2:29.78 + 51.56 153 33.39 36.71 40.75 38.93
14. DAVID, Edgar AUT 91 Tauchsportclub Barracuda Salzburg2:30.89 + 52.67 150 36.86 39.35 39.01 35.67
15. PESCHEL, Lasar AUT 08 Vienna Dolphins 2:31.41 + 53.19 148 35.08 39.25 39.61 37.47
16. HOLLE, Sebastian AUT 07 SpeedFish 2:34.26 + 56.04 140 36.27 40.77 40.15 37.07
17. HOEDL, Paul AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 2:36.36 + 58.14 135
18. KOLLER, Eugen AUT 66 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 2:36.99 + 58.77 133 35.69 40.02 42.39 38.89
19. EGGER, Lukas AUT 03 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 2:37.68 + 59.46 131 36.99 39.31 43.14 38.24
20. BARDECK, Tom AUT 01 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 2:38.57 + 1:00.35 129 34.95 41.32 43.79 38.51
21. JUST, Boris AUT 70 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 2:48.45 + 1:10.23 108 37.41 42.11 46.35 42.58
22. STREERUWITZ, Luis AUT 08 SpeedFish 2:52.25 + 1:14.03 101
23. LOHWASSER, Frank AUT 66 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 3:00.89 + 1:22.67 87 34.82 43.59 51.90 50.58
24. GIMESI, Samu AUT 09 SpeedFish 3:07.16 + 1:28.94 79 39.18 44.85 45.75 57.38
25. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen3:19.11 + 1:40.89 65 45.53 50.05 51.10 52.43
26. IFKOVITS, Arno AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 3:24.38 + 1:46.16 60 46.21 53.60 54.77 49.80

DNS STRIEDINGER, Rupert AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club
DNF GRUBER, Christoph AUT 99 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein

FS-Cup: AG-B

1. HOFSTAETTER, Stephan AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins 2:01.54 287 27.26 30.26 32.16 31.86
2. BARDECK, Tom AUT 01 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 2:38.57 + 37.03 129 34.95 41.32 43.79 38.51

FS-Cup: AG-C

1. CELIK, Mikail AUT 03 Vienna Dolphins 1:38.22 543 22.47 25.67 25.99 24.09
2. LJUBISAVLJEVIC, Maxim AUT 03 Vienna Dolphins 1:59.03 + 20.81 305 24.34 29.46 32.73 32.50
3. JUST, David AUT 03 Vienna Dolphins 2:06.40 + 28.18 255 27.68 31.99 34.12 32.61
4. EGGER, Lukas AUT 03 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 2:37.68 + 59.46 131 36.99 39.31 43.14 38.24

FS-Cup: AG-D

1. MAZA, Lorenzo AUT 05 SpeedFish 1:49.48 392 25.39 27.93 29.05 27.11
2. IFKOVITS, Leon AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 2:00.31 + 10.83 296 27.52 30.96 31.62 30.21
3. YILDIRIM, Murat AUT 05 SpeedFish 2:06.50 + 17.02 254 29.18 32.23 33.25 31.84
4. HUEBEL, Luca AUT 06 SpeedFish 2:07.11 + 17.63 251 29.18 32.93 33.35 31.65
5. SYLEJMANI, Leard AUT 06 SpeedFish 2:24.81 + 35.33 170 33.69 37.35 38.44 35.33
6. HOEDL, Paul AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 2:36.36 + 46.88 135
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37. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2018
Hallein, 15.12.2018

Event 16, Men, 200m Surface

FS-Cup: AG-E

1. REBBAPRAGADA, S. AUT 08 SpeedFish 2:29.36 155 33.80 39.00 39.94 36.62
2. PESCHEL, Lasar AUT 08 Vienna Dolphins 2:31.41 + 2.05 148 35.08 39.25 39.61 37.47
3. HOLLE, Sebastian AUT 07 SpeedFish 2:34.26 + 4.90 140 36.27 40.77 40.15 37.07
4. STREERUWITZ, Luis AUT 08 SpeedFish 2:52.25 + 22.89 101

FS-Cup: AG-F

1. GIMESI, Samu AUT 09 SpeedFish 3:07.16 79 39.18 44.85 45.75 57.38
2. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen3:19.11 + 11.95 65 45.53 50.05 51.10 52.43
3. IFKOVITS, Arno AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 3:24.38 + 17.22 60 46.21 53.60 54.77 49.80

SBG LM: AG-A

1. EISL, Gerhard AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club2:19.32 190 31.55 34.16 36.99 36.62
2. WOLFF, Florian AUT 82 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club2:27.46 + 8.14 161 32.60 37.46 40.21 37.19
3. BIERWIRTH, Stefan AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club2:29.78 + 10.46 153 33.39 36.71 40.75 38.93
4. DAVID, Edgar AUT 91 Tauchsportclub Barracuda Salzburg2:30.89 + 11.57 150 36.86 39.35 39.01 35.67
5. KOLLER, Eugen AUT 66 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 2:36.99 + 17.67 133 35.69 40.02 42.39 38.89
6. EGGER, Lukas AUT 03 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 2:37.68 + 18.36 131 36.99 39.31 43.14 38.24
7. BARDECK, Tom AUT 01 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 2:38.57 + 19.25 129 34.95 41.32 43.79 38.51
8. JUST, Boris AUT 70 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 2:48.45 + 29.13 108 37.41 42.11 46.35 42.58
9. LOHWASSER, Frank AUT 66 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 3:00.89 + 41.57 87 34.82 43.59 51.90 50.58

DNS STRIEDINGER, Rupert AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club
DNF GRUBER, Christoph AUT 99 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein

SBG LM: AG-B

1. BARDECK, Tom AUT 01 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 2:38.57 129 34.95 41.32 43.79 38.51

SBG LM: AG-C

1. EGGER, Lukas AUT 03 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 2:37.68 131 36.99 39.31 43.14 38.24

Event 17 Mixed, 4 x 100m Surface Open
15.12.2018 Results
Points: TSVOe 2018

Rank Nation Club Time Ti.behind Pts

SBG LM: AG-A

1. TC Delphin - Hallein 1 AUT Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 4:32.60
GRUBER, Christoph 99 38.46 1:17.90 STRUMBICHLER, Walter 79 30.12 1:03.50
JUST, Boris 70 36.80 1:14.22 GRUBER, Manuela 73 27.44 56.98

2. SA Unterwassersport Club 2 AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 4:32.64 + 0.04
EISL, Gerhard 30.56 1:03.15 WOLFF, Florian 82 33.96 1:09.68
STRIEDINGER, Rupert 35.11 1:14.98 BIERWIRTH, Stefan 31.38 1:04.83

3. TC Happy Bubbles 1 AUT Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 5:05.76 + 33.16
GAUDER, Barbara 72 41.86 1:29.35 KOLLER, Eugen 66 34.54 1:09.27
WEILGUNY, Albert 57 40.03 1:24.37 EGGER, Lukas 03 30.20 1:02.77

4. SA Unterwassersport Club 1 AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 5:20.45 + 47.85
KELNREITER, Roswitha 64 38.25 1:17.29 SCHERER, Christine 62 40.04 1:23.50
JAUK, Sylvia 38.96 1:26.48 SCHERER, Sarah 88 34.91 1:13.18

5. TC Delphin - Hallein 2 AUT Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 5:23.72 + 51.12
BARDECK, Tom 01 47.55 1:38.63 GADERMAYR, Claudia 65 35.13 1:18.51
LOHWASSER, Frank 66 34.79 1:15.67 HOFER, Johanna 91 33.84 1:10.91

6. TC Happy Bubbles 2 AUT Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 6:14.10 + 1:41.50
SCHELLIGO, Marcel 09 41.49 1:30.12 STEINER, Valerie 07 41.48 1:33.91
STEINER, Alexander 08 47.52 1:47.01 ROTTER, Samuel 06 38.24 1:23.06



Splash Meet Manager, 11.57658 Registered to a-timing.wien 17.12.2018 16:02 - Page 17

37. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2018
Hallein, 15.12.2018

Event 18 Women, 50m Surface Open
15.12.2018 Results
Points: TSVOe 2018

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

FS-Cup: AG-A

1. DEUSCH, Anna Lena AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins 22.27 514
2. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 22.44 + 0.17 502
3. LEIRICH, Vanessa AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 23.10 + 0.83 461
4. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 23.34 + 1.07 447
5. HEINZE, Alina AUT 05 Vienna Dolphins 23.43 + 1.16 441
6. SYLEJMANI, Alina AUT 06 SpeedFish 26.74 + 4.47 297
7. REBBAPRAGADA, Gayathri AUT 05 SpeedFish 26.83 + 4.56 294
8. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa AUT 05 Abyss Divers Austria 27.30 + 5.03 279
9. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 SpeedFish 28.30 + 6.03 251

10. GIMESI, Sara AUT 05 SpeedFish 28.35 + 6.08 249
11. AHMEDOSKI, Inci AUT 07 SpeedFish 28.36 + 6.09 249
12. HOLLE, Victoria AUT 07 SpeedFish 28.72 + 6.45 240
13. KOSLICKA, Karolina AUT 08 SpeedFish 30.06 + 7.79 209
14. MAISENBERG, Alexandra AUT 06 SpeedFish 30.77 + 8.50 195
15. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 SpeedFish 30.90 + 8.63 192
16. MANOUCHEHRI, Jasmin AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 32.05 + 9.78 172
17. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 32.17 + 9.90 171
18. HOFER, Johanna AUT 91 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 32.36 + 10.09 168
19. SCHERER, Sarah AUT 88 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 32.58 + 10.31 164
20. KELNREITER, Roswitha AUT 64 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 34.98 + 12.71 133
21. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 35.15 + 12.88 131
22. SCHERER, Christine AUT 62 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 36.82 + 14.55 114
23. JAUK, Sylvia AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 39.32 + 17.05 93
24. RACHLINGER, Mia AUT 09 SpeedFish 39.65 + 17.38 91
25. STEINER, Valerie AUT 07 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 41.68 + 19.41 78
26. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 42.51 + 20.24 74
27. TOTH, Annamaria AUT 10 Vienna Dolphins 43.88 + 21.61 67
28. GRADWOHL, Mona AUT 04 Arbeiter-Samariter-Bund Oesterreichs 57.23 + 34.96 30
29. HEINZ, Rebecca AUT 08 Arbeiter-Samariter-Bund Oesterreichs 1:07.76 + 45.49 18

DNS MITTERMAYR, Kristina AUT 00 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen
DNS GRUBER, Manuela AUT 73 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein
DNS GAUDER, Barbara AUT 72 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles

FS-Cup: AG-B

1. DEUSCH, Anna Lena AUT 02 Vienna Dolphins 22.27 514

FS-Cup: AG-C

1. LEIRICH, Vanessa AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 23.10 461
2. POETZL, Lara AUT 03 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 23.34 + 0.24 447
3. GRADWOHL, Mona AUT 04 Arbeiter-Samariter-Bund Oesterreichs 57.23 + 34.13 30

FS-Cup: AG-D

1. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 22.44 502
2. HEINZE, Alina AUT 05 Vienna Dolphins 23.43 + 0.99 441
3. SYLEJMANI, Alina AUT 06 SpeedFish 26.74 + 4.30 297
4. REBBAPRAGADA, Gayathri AUT 05 SpeedFish 26.83 + 4.39 294
5. WALCHSHOFER, Alexa AUT 05 Abyss Divers Austria 27.30 + 4.86 279
6. GIMESI, Sara AUT 05 SpeedFish 28.35 + 5.91 249
7. MAISENBERG, Alexandra AUT 06 SpeedFish 30.77 + 8.33 195
8. MANOUCHEHRI, Jasmin AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 32.05 + 9.61 172

FS-Cup: AG-E

1. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 SpeedFish 28.30 251
2. AHMEDOSKI, Inci AUT 07 SpeedFish 28.36 + 0.06 249
3. HOLLE, Victoria AUT 07 SpeedFish 28.72 + 0.42 240
4. KOSLICKA, Karolina AUT 08 SpeedFish 30.06 + 1.76 209
5. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 SpeedFish 30.90 + 2.60 192
6. TRVAL, Anja AUT 07 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 32.17 + 3.87 171
7. FRANK, Hannah AUT 08 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 35.15 + 6.85 131
8. STEINER, Valerie AUT 07 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 41.68 + 13.38 78
9. HEINZ, Rebecca AUT 08 Arbeiter-Samariter-Bund Oesterreichs 1:07.76 + 39.46 18
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37. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2018
Hallein, 15.12.2018

Event 18, Women, 50m Surface

FS-Cup: AG-F

1. RACHLINGER, Mia AUT 09 SpeedFish 39.65 91
2. FRANK, Tabea AUT 11 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 42.51 + 2.86 74
3. TOTH, Annamaria AUT 10 Vienna Dolphins 43.88 + 4.23 67

SBG LM: AG-A

1. HOFER, Johanna AUT 91 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 32.36 168
2. SCHERER, Sarah AUT 88 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 32.58 + 0.22 164
3. KELNREITER, Roswitha AUT 64 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 34.98 + 2.62 133
4. SCHERER, Christine AUT 62 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 36.82 + 4.46 114
5. JAUK, Sylvia AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 39.32 + 6.96 93
6. STEINER, Valerie AUT 07 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 41.68 + 9.32 78

DNS GRUBER, Manuela AUT 73 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein
DNS GAUDER, Barbara AUT 72 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles

SBG LM: AG-E

1. STEINER, Valerie AUT 07 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 41.68 78

Event 19 Men, 50m Surface Open
15.12.2018 Results
Points: TSVOe 2018

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

FS-Cup: AG-A

1. MAZA, Lorenzo AUT 05 SpeedFish 21.99 341
2. IFKOVITS, Leon AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 23.34 + 1.35 286
3. HUEBEL, Luca AUT 06 SpeedFish 25.32 + 3.33 224
4. YILDIRIM, Murat AUT 05 SpeedFish 25.97 + 3.98 207
5. BOCZEK, Nikolaus AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 26.00 + 4.01 207
6. STRUMBICHLER, Walter AUT 79 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 27.29 + 5.30 179
7. EGGER, Lukas AUT 03 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 27.44 + 5.45 176
8. EISL, Gerhard AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 28.19 + 6.20 162
9. GRUBER, Christoph AUT 99 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 28.24 + 6.25 161

10. VEGSOE, Buda AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 28.48 + 6.49 157
11. BIERWIRTH, Stefan AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 28.71 + 6.72 153
12. WOLFF, Florian AUT 82 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 28.82 + 6.83 152
13. BARDECK, Tom AUT 01 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 29.04 + 7.05 148
14. SYLEJMANI, Leard AUT 06 SpeedFish 29.28 + 7.29 145
15. SCHROETTNER, Kilian AUT 07 Vienna Dolphins 30.17 + 8.18 132
16. PESCHEL, Lasar AUT 08 Vienna Dolphins 30.29 + 8.30 131
17. REBBAPRAGADA, SriCharan AUT 08 SpeedFish 30.62 + 8.63 126
18. HOLLE, Sebastian AUT 07 SpeedFish 32.17 + 10.18 109
19. STREERUWITZ, Luis AUT 08 SpeedFish 32.47 + 10.48 106
20. STRIEDINGER, Rupert AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 33.18 + 11.19 99
21. LOHWASSER, Frank AUT 66 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 33.27 + 11.28 99
22. FALLY, Oskar AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 33.56 + 11.57 96
23. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 SpeedFish 34.18 + 12.19 91
24. GIMESI, Samu AUT 09 SpeedFish 35.55 + 13.56 81
25. MANOUCHEHRI, Shervin AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 36.02 + 14.03 78
26. BERZA, Samuel AUT 08 SpeedFish 36.90 + 14.91 72
27. SCHELLIGO, Marcel AUT 09 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 41.45 + 19.46 51
28. STEINER, Alexander AUT 08 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 43.83 + 21.84 43
29. HEINDL, Timon AUT 11 SpeedFish 44.74 + 22.75 41
30. STRUMBICHLER, Walter jun. AUT 10 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 45.02 + 23.03 40
31. ROTTER, Samuel AUT 06 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 45.03 + 23.04 40
32. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 45.05 + 23.06 40
33. NOSITZKA, Luca AUT 08 Arbeiter-Samariter-Bund Oesterreichs 54.61 + 32.62 22
34. PART, Theodor AUT 12 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 55.73 + 33.74 21

DNS DAVID, Edgar AUT 91 Tauchsportclub Barracuda Salzburg
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37. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2018
Hallein, 15.12.2018

Event 19, Men, 50m Surface

FS-Cup: AG-B

1. BARDECK, Tom AUT 01 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 29.04 148

FS-Cup: AG-C

1. BOCZEK, Nikolaus AUT 04 Vienna Dolphins 26.00 207
2. EGGER, Lukas AUT 03 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 27.44 + 1.44 176

FS-Cup: AG-D

1. MAZA, Lorenzo AUT 05 SpeedFish 21.99 341
2. IFKOVITS, Leon AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 23.34 + 1.35 286
3. HUEBEL, Luca AUT 06 SpeedFish 25.32 + 3.33 224
4. YILDIRIM, Murat AUT 05 SpeedFish 25.97 + 3.98 207
5. VEGSOE, Buda AUT 06 Vienna Dolphins 28.48 + 6.49 157
6. SYLEJMANI, Leard AUT 06 SpeedFish 29.28 + 7.29 145
7. ROTTER, Samuel AUT 06 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 45.03 + 23.04 40

FS-Cup: AG-E

1. SCHROETTNER, Kilian AUT 07 Vienna Dolphins 30.17 132
2. PESCHEL, Lasar AUT 08 Vienna Dolphins 30.29 + 0.12 131
3. REBBAPRAGADA, SriCharan AUT 08 SpeedFish 30.62 + 0.45 126
4. HOLLE, Sebastian AUT 07 SpeedFish 32.17 + 2.00 109
5. STREERUWITZ, Luis AUT 08 SpeedFish 32.47 + 2.30 106
6. BERZA, Samuel AUT 08 SpeedFish 36.90 + 6.73 72
7. STEINER, Alexander AUT 08 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 43.83 + 13.66 43
8. NOSITZKA, Luca AUT 08 Arbeiter-Samariter-Bund Oesterreichs 54.61 + 24.44 22

FS-Cup: AG-F

1. FALLY, Oskar AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 33.56 96
2. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 SpeedFish 34.18 + 0.62 91
3. GIMESI, Samu AUT 09 SpeedFish 35.55 + 1.99 81
4. MANOUCHEHRI, Shervin AUT 09 Vienna Dolphins 36.02 + 2.46 78
5. SCHELLIGO, Marcel AUT 09 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 41.45 + 7.89 51
6. HEINDL, Timon AUT 11 SpeedFish 44.74 + 11.18 41
7. STRUMBICHLER, Walter jun. AUT 10 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 45.02 + 11.46 40
8. TRVAL, Jakob AUT 09 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 45.05 + 11.49 40
9. PART, Theodor AUT 12 1. Linzer TauchClub Seepferdchen 55.73 + 22.17 21

SBG LM: AG-A

1. STRUMBICHLER, Walter AUT 79 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 27.29 179
2. EGGER, Lukas AUT 03 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 27.44 + 0.15 176
3. EISL, Gerhard AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 28.19 + 0.90 162
4. GRUBER, Christoph AUT 99 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 28.24 + 0.95 161
5. BIERWIRTH, Stefan AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 28.71 + 1.42 153
6. WOLFF, Florian AUT 82 Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 28.82 + 1.53 152
7. BARDECK, Tom AUT 01 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 29.04 + 1.75 148
8. STRIEDINGER, Rupert AUT Salzburger Unterwassersport Club 33.18 + 5.89 99
9. LOHWASSER, Frank AUT 66 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 33.27 + 5.98 99

10. SCHELLIGO, Marcel AUT 09 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 41.45 + 14.16 51
11. STEINER, Alexander AUT 08 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 43.83 + 16.54 43
12. STRUMBICHLER, Walter jun. AUT 10 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 45.02 + 17.73 40
13. ROTTER, Samuel AUT 06 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 45.03 + 17.74 40

DNS DAVID, Edgar AUT 91 Tauchsportclub Barracuda Salzburg

SBG LM: AG-B

1. BARDECK, Tom AUT 01 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 29.04 148

SBG LM: AG-C

1. EGGER, Lukas AUT 03 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 27.44 176
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37. Salzburger Landesmeisterschaften 2018
Hallein, 15.12.2018

Event 19, Men, 50m Surface

SBG LM: AG-D

1. ROTTER, Samuel AUT 06 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 45.03 40

SBG LM: AG-E

1. STEINER, Alexander AUT 08 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 43.83 43

SBG LM: AG-F

1. SCHELLIGO, Marcel AUT 09 Tauchclub Happy Bubbles 41.45 51
2. STRUMBICHLER, Walter jun. AUT 10 Tauch Club Delphin - Hallein 45.02 + 3.57 40




